2010/02 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils MSF/MSN1/MD-2/MH-2
Product range overview
Version Type For valve series � Page/yp
MFH MOFH JMFH JMFDH NVF3 MUFH MN1H JMN1H JMN1DH VZWM-L
g /
Internet
F solenoid coil

2010/02 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils MSF/MSN1
Type codes
Solenoid coils
MSFG — 24DC — OD
Type
MSFG F solenoid coil, for DC voltage
MSFW F solenoid coil, for AC voltage
MSN1G N1 solenoid coil, for DC voltage
MSN1W N1 solenoid coil, for AC voltage
Operating voltage
12DC 12 V DC
24DC 24 V DC
24AC/12DC 12 V DC/24 V AC
24DC/42AC 24 V DC/42 V AC
42DC 42 V DC
24AC 24 V AC
48AC 48 V AC
110AC 110 V AC
230AC 230 V AC
240AC 240 V AC
Scope of delivery
OD Without plug socket
Solenoid coils, explosion-proof
MSFG — 24DC — K5 — M — EX
Type
MSFG F solenoid coil, for DC voltage
MSFW F solenoid coil, for AC voltage
Operating voltage
24 24 V DC
24DC 24 V DC
24AC 24 V AC
24-50/60 24 V AC, 50/60 Hz
110AC 110 V AC
110-50/60 110 V AC, 50/60 Hz
230AC 230 V AC
230-50/60 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Cable length
1 m
K5 5 m
KX On request
ATEX specification
II 3 GD EEx nA II T130°C X
M II 2 GD EExm II T5
Explosion protection
EX Explosion-proof to EN 50 028
Subject to change – 2010/024 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils MSF
Technical data
-P- Voltage
12 … 42 V DC
24 … 240 V AC
-Q- Temperature range
–5 … +40 °C
• In compliance with VDE regulation
0580, insulation class F